

TO: Victoria Hernandez 1/4/2017 Purchasing Division FROM: Scott Brunner, Director Traffic Engineering Division SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: S2111206B1 Sign Posts and Footers Recommended Vendor: Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Initial Award Amount: \$868,810.00 Potential Total Amount: \$2,606,430.00 Initial Contract Term: One Year Contract Term, including Renewals: Three Years **CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I Nave reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Not required for this solicitation LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) ☑ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq 2.59$  on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\square$  Vendor received a score of  $\leq 2$  on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. NON-CONCURRENCE: ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Scott Brunner P.E. TITLE: Director (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

1/4/2017



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: S2111206B1, €	Sign Posts and	Footers										
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Allied Tu	be & Conduit Co	rporation											
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Orange County													
Contact Name/Title: Andrew Dermer Contact E-mail: andrew.dermer@ocfl.net Contact Phone: 407-836-7831													
								Name of Referenced Project: Sign Post	S				
								Contract No. Y14-1067					
Contract Amount: 186,965													
Date Services Provided: 07/2014- Curr													
(list date ra	nge or date servi	ces began until	"current")										
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ver Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye		onsultant/Sub-		anal Cammanta /b	(ادراداد								
		No, piease spe	city in Additio	onal Comments (b	eiow).								
Description of services provided by V	endor:												
Galvanized Steel Sign Posts													
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable									
1. Vendor's Quality of Service													
a. Responsive			$\bowtie$										
b. Accuracy			$\boxtimes$										
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$										
2. Vendor's Organization		_		_									
a. Staff expertise			$\boxtimes$										
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$										
c. Turnover			$\bowtie$										
3. Timeliness of:					(cB)								
a. Project			$\boxtimes$		0								
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$										
(4.11)	100 1 1 406												
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet if	needed)											
N/A													
References Checked By													
Name: Jay Basail													
Name. Jay Basan		Title: Sr	Contract Gr	ants Administrator									



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: S2111206B1.	Sign Posts and	l Footers										
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation Organization/Firm Name providing reference: City of Jacksonville													
							Contact Name/Title: Perry Arnett Contact E-mail: parnett@coj.net Contact Phone: 904-255-7561						
Name of Referenced Project: Sign Posts	S												
Contract No. N/A													
Contract Amount: N/A													
Date Services Provided: 01/2000 - Curi	rent												
(list date rai	nge or date servi	ces began unti	l "current")										
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	dor 🗆 Sub a	ongultant/Cub											
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye		consultant/Sub-		mal Cameranta /b	-1								
		ivo, piease spe	cily in Additio	onal Comments (b	elow).								
Description of services provided by V	endor:												
Sign Posts and Anchors													
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Catinfantam	Cussilian4	Net Assilted									
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable									
<ol> <li>Vendor's Quality of Service</li> </ol>													
a. Responsive			$\boxtimes$										
b. Accuracy		П	$\boxtimes$										
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$										
2. Vendor's Organization	_	<u>, —</u>	_										
a. Staff expertise			$\bowtie$										
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$										
c. Turnover			$\boxtimes$										
3. Timeliness of:				_	(de)								
a. Project			$\boxtimes$		(N)								
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$										
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet if	needed)											
N/A													
Deferences Charles I De					100								
References Checked By Name: Jay Basail		Title: Cr	Contract C=	ants Administrator									
Division/Department: Traffic Engineering	Division/ Public												
Pitiologic Department. Hame Engineering	DIVISION I UDIIC	AAAA Dare OI	vermeation. L	Jecennoer 18, 201	U								



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: S2111206B1,	Sign Posts and	Footers													
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation																
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Alabama Department of Transportation  Contact Name/Title: Andrew Harry  Contact E-mail: harrya@dot.state.al.us																
								Contact Phone: 334-242-6280								
								Name of Referenced Project: Sign Post	S							
Contract No. N/A			***************************************													
Contract Amount: N/A																
Date Services Provided: 12/2010- Curr	ent															
(list date ra	nge or date servi	ices began unti	l "current")													
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ver Would you use this vendor again?⊠ Ye	Description of the second	consultant/Sub- No, please spe		onal Comments (be	elow).											
Description of services provided by V	endor:															
Sign Posts and break away hardware.	į															
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable												
1. Vendor's Quality of Service																
a. Responsive			$\bowtie$													
b. Accuracy			$\boxtimes$													
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$													
2. Vendor's Organization																
<ul> <li>a. Staff expertise</li> </ul>			$\bowtie$													
b. Professionalism			$\bowtie$													
c. Turnover			$\bowtie$													
3. Timeliness of:					16											
a. Project			$\boxtimes$		(60)											
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$													
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional about if	: noodod)														
N/A	ullional Sheet II	neededj														
References Checked By Name: Jay Basail		Title: Sr	. Contract Gr	ants Administrator												
	Division/Department: Traffic Engineering Division/ Public Word Date of Verification: December 16, 2016															